
Triathlon  am  16.07.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 76 KUHN, Manuel Tri-Team SSV Ettlingen MJ06 1 5 3 : 3 7 , 0 
2 104 NEUMAYER, Philipp Karlsruher Lemminge MHK93 1 5 4 : 0 1 , 0 
3 131 SCHWENKER, YVES Natation Drachenbronn-birlenbac MAK181 1 5 5 : 2 6 , 0 
4 81 LEICHT, Benjamin SG Stern Gaggenau MAK181 2 5 5 : 3 7 , 0 
5 66 KILLINGER, Linus MHK03 2 5 6 : 0 7 , 0 
6 121 SCHEIDERBAUER, Jörg racextract racing Team MAK177 3 5 6 : 0 9 , 0 
7 166 WENDT, Benjamin Team Zephyr&Otchum MAK183 4 5 6 : 2 3 , 0 
8 29 ERDRICH, Joel RadShop Dinger MHK97 3 5 6 : 4 2 , 0 
9 108 OSER , Manuel Runningteam Ortenau MAK184 5 5 7 : 0 3 , 0 

10 102 MÜLLER, Maximilian Karlsruher Lemminge MHK96 4 5 7 : 1 2 , 0 
11 41 HAGEL, Sascha Tri-Team SSV Ettlingen MAK177 6 5 7 : 3 3 , 0 
12 170 WILHELM, Adrian Karlsruhe MHK00 5 5 7 : 4 9 , 0 
13 46 HELLEMANN, Johannes Scw München MHK04 6 5 7 : 5 1 , 0 
14 8 BEIER, Ralf MTG Mannheim Triathlon MHK90 7 5 7 : 5 7 , 0 
15 35 GAYER, Manuel Tri-Team Heuchelberg MHK86 8 5 8 : 1 1 , 0 
16 113 RATSCHINSKI, Albert Tri-Team Freiburg MHK01 9 5 8 : 5 2 , 0 
17 117 RUSTEMEIER, Christian SSV Ettlingen MAK180 7 5 8 : 5 7 , 0 
18 159 WEIL, Hermann SG Stern Gaggenau MAK182 8 5 9 : 2 6 , 0 
19 62 KELLER, Kevin Karlsruhe MHK94 10 1 : 0 0 : 2 7 , 0 
20 30 ERHARDT, Julius RSV Edelweiß Kartung MJ08 2 1 : 0 0 : 3 4 , 0 
21 177 de Barry, Léon SSV Offenburg MJ09 3 1 : 0 0 : 3 6 , 0 
22 12 BRAUNBARTH, Tobias Karlsruher Lemminge MHK95 11 1 : 0 0 : 4 0 , 0 
23 72 KRETZER, Nicola SSCtri Landau MHK95 12 1 : 0 1 : 0 4 , 0 
24 5 BATTAULT, Jean-Baptiste SCDurbachtal AH MAK181 9 1 : 0 1 : 2 7 , 0 
25 95 METZGER , Gabriel Lahr MHK94 13 1 : 0 1 : 3 8 , 0 
26 120 SCHAAR, Steffen SG Stern Gaggenau MAK262 1 1 : 0 1 : 5 2 , 0 
27 85 LORENZ, Michael Malsch MHK85 14 1 : 0 2 : 0 8 , 0 
28 179 Reuner, Pascal MHK01 15 1 : 0 2 : 1 7 , 0 
29 187 Schindler, Lias MJ09 4 1 : 0 2 : 1 9 , 0 
30 183 Kastner, Luca MHK99 16 1 : 0 2 : 2 0 , 0 
31 51 HUBER, Thomas Tria Appenweier MAK267 2 1 : 0 2 : 2 6 , 0 
32 77 KUHN, Marc Karlsruher Lemminge MAK274 3 1 : 0 2 : 3 8 , 0 
33 91 MEIER, Alexander SG Stern Gaggenau MAK178 10 1 : 0 2 : 3 9 , 0 
34 42 HAGEMANN, Jan DLRG Karlsruhe MHK98 17 1 : 0 3 : 1 6 , 0 
35 26 ECKSTEIN, Marius Richard-Wagner-Gymnasium Ba MAK182 11 1 : 0 3 : 2 0 , 0 
36 136 SILBERER, Fabian MHK91 18 1 : 0 3 : 3 0 , 0 
37 98 MILD , Bino TuS Ottenheim MAK274 4 1 : 0 3 : 3 1 , 0 
38 59 KÄSTLE, Matthias RSG Ried Rastatt MAK182 12 1 : 0 3 : 3 8 , 0 
39 9 BENZ, Christian TuS Ottenheim MAK177 13 1 : 0 3 : 5 4 , 0 
40 78 KUHN, Wolfgang Tri-Team SSV Ettlingen MAK272 5 1 : 0 4 : 0 8 , 0 
41 169 WIELAND, Martin Karlsruhe MAK183 14 1 : 0 4 : 1 5 , 0 
42 99 MORLOCK, Martin SC Tricon Wörth MAK273 6 1 : 0 4 : 1 6 , 0 
43 63 KERN, Julius Leimen MHK02 19 1 : 0 4 : 2 2 , 0 
44 3 BANACHEWITSCH , Aleksandr Ettlingen MHK90 20 1 : 0 4 : 2 5 , 0 
45 184 Kammerl, Volker TuS Ottenheim MAK272 7 1 : 0 4 : 4 7 , 0 
46 116 RUF, Mario Muggensturm MHK95 21 1 : 0 4 : 5 3 , 0 
47 28 EISELE, Achim SG Stern Gaggenau MAK180 15 1 : 0 5 : 0 2 , 0 
48 47 HETZEL , Andreas racextract racing Team MAK176 16 1 : 0 5 : 0 8 , 0 
49 174 Testa, Matthias TS Ottersdorf MAK179 17 1 : 0 5 : 1 3 , 0 
50 74 KROLL, Kai Malsch MHK87 22 1 : 0 5 : 1 9 , 0 
51 64 KIEFER, Christian Hotdog-Racing Parts MAK177 18 1 : 0 5 : 2 9 , 0 
52 101 MÜLLER, Gerhard SSC Karlsruhe MAK270 8 1 : 0 5 : 3 7 , 0 
53 68 KLEIN, Patrick Tri-Team SSV Ettlingen MHK90 23 1 : 0 5 : 3 9 , 0 
54 37 GELFERT , Andreas Bühl MAK184 19 1 : 0 5 : 4 0 , 0 
55 141 STAFFEL: MONKEY KING , Max Windeck-Gymnasium, Bühl MHK00 24 1 : 0 5 : 4 7 , 0 
55 172 YVES, Dohr TuS Greffern MHK93 24 1 : 0 5 : 4 7 , 0 
57 16 BÜRLE, Stefan Bürle Metallbau GmbH MHK89 26 1 : 0 6 : 1 0 , 0 
58 124 SCHMAUS, Stefan Karlsruhe MAK181 20 1 : 0 6 : 1 7 , 0 
59 129 SCHUR, Julian STARK Running MHK02 27 1 : 0 6 : 2 0 , 0 
60 156 URBANSKY, Eric SC Tricon Wörth MAK269 9 1 : 0 6 : 2 2 , 0 
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27. Laufwelt RSG-Ried-Triathlon am 16. Juli 2025



Triathlon  am  16.07.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

61 158 WEBER, Patrick RSG Ried Rastatt MAK181 21 1 : 0 6 : 2 7 , 0 
62 160 WEIS, Karsten RSC Friesenheim MAK273 10 1 : 0 6 : 3 2 , 0 
63 186 Geppert, Stefan Hotdog-Racing Parts MAK178 22 1 : 0 6 : 3 4 , 0 
64 97 MIESEL, Adrian Triafflon MHK94 28 1 : 0 6 : 3 5 , 0 
65 178 Dörr, Holger RSG Ried Rastatt MAK265 11 1 : 0 6 : 4 9 , 0 
66 182 Oechsle, Thomas Eirennmännl MAK269 12 1 : 0 6 : 5 3 , 0 
67 171 WÖRNER, Manuel Karlsruhe MHK01 29 1 : 0 7 : 2 0 , 0 
68 40 GRUSCH, Danny RSG Ried Rastatt MAK260 13 1 : 0 7 : 2 9 , 0 
69 2 ARNSBERG, Jonas Karlsruhe MHK94 30 1 : 0 7 : 3 7 , 0 
70 143 STAFFEL: TEAM INGWER, Yan Windeck-Gymnasium, Bühl MHK00 31 1 : 0 7 : 4 6 , 0 
71 90 MARCEL , Ehnes MHK91 32 1 : 0 8 : 0 7 , 0 
72 180 Brombacher, Ralf Laufwelt Wintersdorf MHK90 33 1 : 0 8 : 1 3 , 0 
73 69 KRAFT, Torsten Bietigheim MHK85 34 1 : 0 8 : 3 9 , 0 
74 127 SCHMUCK, Axel DLRG Karlsruhe MAK267 14 1 : 0 9 : 0 2 , 0 
75 134 SELVER, Stefan AdiaufAffen e.V. MHK94 35 1 : 0 9 : 1 7 , 0 
76 71 KRÄMER, Johannes TuS Ottenheim MAK273 15 1 : 0 9 : 1 8 , 0 
77 107 OESTERLE, Samuel Turnverein Iffezheim BodyFit MHK99 36 1 : 1 0 : 0 5 , 0 
78 1 ALTMANN, Felix Mühlacker MHK90 37 1 : 1 0 : 5 0 , 0 
79 132 SEHI, Alexander RSG-Ried-Rastatt MAK183 23 1 : 1 1 : 0 7 , 0 
80 36 GEIER, Uli SG Stern Gaggenau MHK85 38 1 : 1 1 : 3 2 , 0 
81 161 WEISENBURGER , Oliver Team KaMaSu MAK178 24 1 : 1 2 : 5 5 , 0 
82 93 MERKEL, Dominik Turnverein Iffezheim BodyFit MHK87 39 1 : 1 3 : 0 4 , 0 
83 14 BRITON, Julien Atelier 2050 MAK178 25 1 : 1 3 : 2 9 , 0 
84 53 HÜSGES, Simon MHK01 40 1 : 1 3 : 4 0 , 0 
85 185 Stritt, Ulrich SC Felden MAK183 26 1 : 1 3 : 4 1 , 0 
86 146 STARK, Akim Bad Schönborn MHK90 41 1 : 1 3 : 4 8 , 0 
87 162 WEISER, Martin TuS Ottenheim MAK181 27 1 : 1 3 : 5 1 , 0 
88 139 STAFFEL: DIE ZITRONEN, Anto Windeck-Gymnasium, Bühl MHK00 42 1 : 1 4 : 3 5 , 0 
89 65 KIES , Robin Tri-Team SSV Ettlingen MHK94 43 1 : 1 4 : 3 8 , 0 
90 15 BUK, Ewald Oppenau MHK91 44 1 : 1 4 : 5 5 , 0 
91 175 Lehne Merquina, Gerardo MHK04 45 1 : 1 5 : 2 4 , 0 
92 176 Kraft, Andreas MAK179 28 1 : 1 6 : 1 4 , 0 
93 151 STÜBER, Julian Turnverein Iffezheim MHK86 46 1 : 1 6 : 5 5 , 0 
94 58 KASLER, Oszkar Lichtenau MHK92 47 1 : 1 7 : 5 2 , 0 
95 44 HEINRICH, Wolfgang SSC Karlsruhe MAK254 16 1 : 1 8 : 0 7 , 0 
96 25 ECKERLE, Tom MAK272 17 1 : 1 9 : 1 4 , 0 
97 115 ROTHMUND, Marc SV Haslach MAK270 18 1 : 1 9 : 3 0 , 0 
98 140 STAFFEL: JUBETO RUN , Anto Windeck-Gymnasium, Bühl MHK00 48 1 : 2 0 : 3 4 , 0 
99 112 RAMA, Albin MHK02 49 1 : 2 4 : 1 9 , 0 

Triathlon  am  16.07.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 130 SCHWARZ, Hannah SV Gerlingen WJ05 1 5 8 : 0 7 , 0 
2 150 STRIEBIG, Isabel SG Stern Gaggenau WHK87 1 1 : 0 0 : 3 9 , 0 
3 181 Kuhn, Aurelia Tri - Team SSV Ettlingen WHK02 2 1 : 0 2 : 2 4 , 0 
4 167 WENDT, Linnea Team Zephyr&Otchum WJ09 2 1 : 0 2 : 3 1 , 0 
5 39 GRIMM, Anna-Luisa SG Stern Gaggenau WHK95 3 1 : 0 4 : 2 5 , 0 
6 105 NORDMANN, Rebecca Natation Drachenbronn-birlenbac WAK176 1 1 : 0 4 : 2 6 , 0 
7 31 FAUTZ, Judith TuS Ottenheim WAK177 2 1 : 0 5 : 0 4 , 0 
8 126 SCHMIDT, Juliane Velo Bühl WHK92 4 1 : 0 5 : 1 2 , 0 
9 48 HOTZ , Amelie DLRG Karlsruhe WHK04 5 1 : 0 5 : 5 3 , 0 

10 157 UTZ, Verena Running Team Ortenau WAK184 3 1 : 0 6 : 3 6 , 0 
11 133 SEIBERLING, Tanja SG Stern Gaggenau WAK184 4 1 : 0 7 : 2 2 , 0 
12 110 PREUNKERT, Constanze Karlsruher Lemminge WHK97 6 1 : 0 7 : 3 6 , 0 
13 111 PULS, Miriam Tricon Wörth WHK88 7 1 : 0 8 : 3 5 , 0 
14 73 KROLL, Carina Malsch WHK89 8 1 : 0 9 : 1 9 , 0 
15 34 FRITSCHE , Christiane TV Bühl 1847 WAK181 5 1 : 0 9 : 2 4 , 0 

Tria Seite  2 / 6

21.07.2025  -  13:05:15

27. Laufwelt RSG-Ried-Triathlon am 16. Juli 2025



Triathlon  am  16.07.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

16 144 STAFFEL: THE EMCELENA’S , Windeck-Gymnasium, Bühl WHK00 9 1 : 1 1 : 2 0 , 0 
17 22 DONNER-HOFMANN, Kerstin SSC Karlsruhe WAK273 1 1 : 1 3 : 1 8 , 0 
18 86 LÖSCHNER, Vanessa Karlsruhe WHK97 10 1 : 1 3 : 4 2 , 0 
19 20 CRIVOI, Iulia Andreea SG Stern Gaggenau WAK274 2 1 : 1 4 : 5 9 , 0 
20 145 STAFFEL: THE OBIS , Ariane H Windeck-Gymnasium, Bühl WHK00 11 1 : 1 6 : 2 6 , 0 
21 27 EILEEN , Spitzmesser WHK91 12 1 : 1 8 : 3 3 , 0 
22 43 HAITZ, Katrin TC Bischweier WHK92 13 1 : 1 8 : 5 1 , 0 
23 137 SIMON, Caterina TC Bischweier WHK87 14 1 : 1 8 : 5 2 , 0 
24 79 LASCHUK, Sophie Karlsruhe WHK00 15 1 : 2 1 : 0 0 , 0 
25 138 STAFFEL: DIE TRIPLEENTENT Windeck-Gymnasium, Bühl WHK00 16 1 : 2 1 : 5 5 , 0 
26 142 STAFFEL: SCHINKEN-SAHNE- Windeck-Gymnasium, Bühl WHK00 17 1 : 2 2 : 5 9 , 0 
27 189 Oechsle, Ronja Eirennmännl WHK99 18 1 : 2 3 : 4 5 , 0 
28 114 REX, Claudia DLRG WAK273 3 1 : 2 4 : 2 3 , 0 
29 109 PAL BUY, Josephina RSV Tria Bühlertal WHK99 19 1 : 2 8 : 4 3 , 0 
30 106 OECHSLE, Steffi Eirennmännl WAK270 4 1 : 2 8 : 4 9 , 0 
31 75 KUHN, Alexandra Tri - Team SSV Ettlingen WAK175 6 1 : 2 9 : 5 2 , 0 
32 96 MEYER, Marie Ruder-Club Rastatt 1898 e.V. WHK97 20 1 : 3 0 : 2 1 , 0 
33 38 GODBARSEN , Maria RSG Ried Rastatt WHK04 21 1 : 3 3 : 2 6 , 0 
34 11 BISCHOFF , Janine SG Stern Gaggenau WAK179 7 1 : 3 3 : 2 7 , 0 
34 188 Bischoff, Emma WJ08 3 1 : 3 3 : 2 7 , 0 
36 57 KAPP, Lena Karlsruhe WHK03 22 1 : 3 4 : 0 5 , 0 

Triathlon  am  16.07.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  TM 15-20
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 76 KUHN, Manuel Tri-Team SSV Ettlingen MJ06 1 5 3 : 3 7 , 0 
2 30 ERHARDT, Julius RSV Edelweiß Kartung MJ08 2 1 : 0 0 : 3 4 , 0 
3 177 de Barry, Léon SSV Offenburg MJ09 3 1 : 0 0 : 3 6 , 0 
4 187 Schindler, Lias MJ09 4 1 : 0 2 : 1 9 , 0 

Triathlon  am  16.07.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  TW 15-20
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 130 SCHWARZ, Hannah SV Gerlingen WJ05 1 5 8 : 0 7 , 0 
2 167 WENDT, Linnea Team Zephyr&Otchum WJ09 2 1 : 0 2 : 3 1 , 0 
3 188 Bischoff, Emma WJ08 3 1 : 3 3 : 2 7 , 0 

Triathlon  am  16.07.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  TM 21-40
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 104 NEUMAYER, Philipp Karlsruher Lemminge MHK93 1 5 4 : 0 1 , 0 
2 66 KILLINGER, Linus MHK03 2 5 6 : 0 7 , 0 
3 29 ERDRICH, Joel RadShop Dinger MHK97 3 5 6 : 4 2 , 0 
4 102 MÜLLER, Maximilian Karlsruher Lemminge MHK96 4 5 7 : 1 2 , 0 
5 170 WILHELM, Adrian Karlsruhe MHK00 5 5 7 : 4 9 , 0 
6 46 HELLEMANN, Johannes Scw München MHK04 6 5 7 : 5 1 , 0 
7 8 BEIER, Ralf MTG Mannheim Triathlon MHK90 7 5 7 : 5 7 , 0 
8 35 GAYER, Manuel Tri-Team Heuchelberg MHK86 8 5 8 : 1 1 , 0 
9 113 RATSCHINSKI, Albert Tri-Team Freiburg MHK01 9 5 8 : 5 2 , 0 

10 62 KELLER, Kevin Karlsruhe MHK94 10 1 : 0 0 : 2 7 , 0 
11 12 BRAUNBARTH, Tobias Karlsruher Lemminge MHK95 11 1 : 0 0 : 4 0 , 0 
12 72 KRETZER, Nicola SSCtri Landau MHK95 12 1 : 0 1 : 0 4 , 0 
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Triathlon  am  16.07.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  TM 21-40
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

13 95 METZGER , Gabriel Lahr MHK94 13 1 : 0 1 : 3 8 , 0 
14 85 LORENZ, Michael Malsch MHK85 14 1 : 0 2 : 0 8 , 0 
15 179 Reuner, Pascal MHK01 15 1 : 0 2 : 1 7 , 0 
16 183 Kastner, Luca MHK99 16 1 : 0 2 : 2 0 , 0 
17 42 HAGEMANN, Jan DLRG Karlsruhe MHK98 17 1 : 0 3 : 1 6 , 0 
18 136 SILBERER, Fabian MHK91 18 1 : 0 3 : 3 0 , 0 
19 63 KERN, Julius Leimen MHK02 19 1 : 0 4 : 2 2 , 0 
20 3 BANACHEWITSCH , Aleksandr Ettlingen MHK90 20 1 : 0 4 : 2 5 , 0 
21 116 RUF, Mario Muggensturm MHK95 21 1 : 0 4 : 5 3 , 0 
22 74 KROLL, Kai Malsch MHK87 22 1 : 0 5 : 1 9 , 0 
23 68 KLEIN, Patrick Tri-Team SSV Ettlingen MHK90 23 1 : 0 5 : 3 9 , 0 
24 141 STAFFEL: MONKEY KING , Max Windeck-Gymnasium, Bühl MHK00 24 1 : 0 5 : 4 7 , 0 
24 172 YVES, Dohr TuS Greffern MHK93 24 1 : 0 5 : 4 7 , 0 
26 16 BÜRLE, Stefan Bürle Metallbau GmbH MHK89 26 1 : 0 6 : 1 0 , 0 
27 129 SCHUR, Julian STARK Running MHK02 27 1 : 0 6 : 2 0 , 0 
28 97 MIESEL, Adrian Triafflon MHK94 28 1 : 0 6 : 3 5 , 0 
29 171 WÖRNER, Manuel Karlsruhe MHK01 29 1 : 0 7 : 2 0 , 0 
30 2 ARNSBERG, Jonas Karlsruhe MHK94 30 1 : 0 7 : 3 7 , 0 
31 143 STAFFEL: TEAM INGWER, Yan Windeck-Gymnasium, Bühl MHK00 31 1 : 0 7 : 4 6 , 0 
32 90 MARCEL , Ehnes MHK91 32 1 : 0 8 : 0 7 , 0 
33 180 Brombacher, Ralf Laufwelt Wintersdorf MHK90 33 1 : 0 8 : 1 3 , 0 
34 69 KRAFT, Torsten Bietigheim MHK85 34 1 : 0 8 : 3 9 , 0 
35 134 SELVER, Stefan AdiaufAffen e.V. MHK94 35 1 : 0 9 : 1 7 , 0 
36 107 OESTERLE, Samuel Turnverein Iffezheim BodyFit MHK99 36 1 : 1 0 : 0 5 , 0 
37 1 ALTMANN, Felix Mühlacker MHK90 37 1 : 1 0 : 5 0 , 0 
38 36 GEIER, Uli SG Stern Gaggenau MHK85 38 1 : 1 1 : 3 2 , 0 
39 93 MERKEL, Dominik Turnverein Iffezheim BodyFit MHK87 39 1 : 1 3 : 0 4 , 0 
40 53 HÜSGES, Simon MHK01 40 1 : 1 3 : 4 0 , 0 
41 146 STARK, Akim Bad Schönborn MHK90 41 1 : 1 3 : 4 8 , 0 
42 139 STAFFEL: DIE ZITRONEN, Anto Windeck-Gymnasium, Bühl MHK00 42 1 : 1 4 : 3 5 , 0 
43 65 KIES , Robin Tri-Team SSV Ettlingen MHK94 43 1 : 1 4 : 3 8 , 0 
44 15 BUK, Ewald Oppenau MHK91 44 1 : 1 4 : 5 5 , 0 
45 175 Lehne Merquina, Gerardo MHK04 45 1 : 1 5 : 2 4 , 0 
46 151 STÜBER, Julian Turnverein Iffezheim MHK86 46 1 : 1 6 : 5 5 , 0 
47 58 KASLER, Oszkar Lichtenau MHK92 47 1 : 1 7 : 5 2 , 0 
48 140 STAFFEL: JUBETO RUN , Anto Windeck-Gymnasium, Bühl MHK00 48 1 : 2 0 : 3 4 , 0 
49 112 RAMA, Albin MHK02 49 1 : 2 4 : 1 9 , 0 

Triathlon  am  16.07.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  TW 21-40
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 150 STRIEBIG, Isabel SG Stern Gaggenau WHK87 1 1 : 0 0 : 3 9 , 0 
2 181 Kuhn, Aurelia Tri - Team SSV Ettlingen WHK02 2 1 : 0 2 : 2 4 , 0 
3 39 GRIMM, Anna-Luisa SG Stern Gaggenau WHK95 3 1 : 0 4 : 2 5 , 0 
4 126 SCHMIDT, Juliane Velo Bühl WHK92 4 1 : 0 5 : 1 2 , 0 
5 48 HOTZ , Amelie DLRG Karlsruhe WHK04 5 1 : 0 5 : 5 3 , 0 
6 110 PREUNKERT, Constanze Karlsruher Lemminge WHK97 6 1 : 0 7 : 3 6 , 0 
7 111 PULS, Miriam Tricon Wörth WHK88 7 1 : 0 8 : 3 5 , 0 
8 73 KROLL, Carina Malsch WHK89 8 1 : 0 9 : 1 9 , 0 
9 144 STAFFEL: THE EMCELENA’S , Windeck-Gymnasium, Bühl WHK00 9 1 : 1 1 : 2 0 , 0 

10 86 LÖSCHNER, Vanessa Karlsruhe WHK97 10 1 : 1 3 : 4 2 , 0 
11 145 STAFFEL: THE OBIS , Ariane H Windeck-Gymnasium, Bühl WHK00 11 1 : 1 6 : 2 6 , 0 
12 27 EILEEN , Spitzmesser WHK91 12 1 : 1 8 : 3 3 , 0 
13 43 HAITZ, Katrin TC Bischweier WHK92 13 1 : 1 8 : 5 1 , 0 
14 137 SIMON, Caterina TC Bischweier WHK87 14 1 : 1 8 : 5 2 , 0 
15 79 LASCHUK, Sophie Karlsruhe WHK00 15 1 : 2 1 : 0 0 , 0 
16 138 STAFFEL: DIE TRIPLEENTENT Windeck-Gymnasium, Bühl WHK00 16 1 : 2 1 : 5 5 , 0 
17 142 STAFFEL: SCHINKEN-SAHNE- Windeck-Gymnasium, Bühl WHK00 17 1 : 2 2 : 5 9 , 0 
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Triathlon  am  16.07.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  TW 21-40
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

18 189 Oechsle, Ronja Eirennmännl WHK99 18 1 : 2 3 : 4 5 , 0 
19 109 PAL BUY, Josephina RSV Tria Bühlertal WHK99 19 1 : 2 8 : 4 3 , 0 
20 96 MEYER, Marie Ruder-Club Rastatt 1898 e.V. WHK97 20 1 : 3 0 : 2 1 , 0 
21 38 GODBARSEN , Maria RSG Ried Rastatt WHK04 21 1 : 3 3 : 2 6 , 0 
22 57 KAPP, Lena Karlsruhe WHK03 22 1 : 3 4 : 0 5 , 0 

Triathlon  am  16.07.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  TM 41-50
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 131 SCHWENKER, YVES Natation Drachenbronn-birlenbac MAK181 1 5 5 : 2 6 , 0 
2 81 LEICHT, Benjamin SG Stern Gaggenau MAK181 2 5 5 : 3 7 , 0 
3 121 SCHEIDERBAUER, Jörg racextract racing Team MAK177 3 5 6 : 0 9 , 0 
4 166 WENDT, Benjamin Team Zephyr&Otchum MAK183 4 5 6 : 2 3 , 0 
5 108 OSER , Manuel Runningteam Ortenau MAK184 5 5 7 : 0 3 , 0 
6 41 HAGEL, Sascha Tri-Team SSV Ettlingen MAK177 6 5 7 : 3 3 , 0 
7 117 RUSTEMEIER, Christian SSV Ettlingen MAK180 7 5 8 : 5 7 , 0 
8 159 WEIL, Hermann SG Stern Gaggenau MAK182 8 5 9 : 2 6 , 0 
9 5 BATTAULT, Jean-Baptiste SCDurbachtal AH MAK181 9 1 : 0 1 : 2 7 , 0 

10 91 MEIER, Alexander SG Stern Gaggenau MAK178 10 1 : 0 2 : 3 9 , 0 
11 26 ECKSTEIN, Marius Richard-Wagner-Gymnasium Ba MAK182 11 1 : 0 3 : 2 0 , 0 
12 59 KÄSTLE, Matthias RSG Ried Rastatt MAK182 12 1 : 0 3 : 3 8 , 0 
13 9 BENZ, Christian TuS Ottenheim MAK177 13 1 : 0 3 : 5 4 , 0 
14 169 WIELAND, Martin Karlsruhe MAK183 14 1 : 0 4 : 1 5 , 0 
15 28 EISELE, Achim SG Stern Gaggenau MAK180 15 1 : 0 5 : 0 2 , 0 
16 47 HETZEL , Andreas racextract racing Team MAK176 16 1 : 0 5 : 0 8 , 0 
17 174 Testa, Matthias TS Ottersdorf MAK179 17 1 : 0 5 : 1 3 , 0 
18 64 KIEFER, Christian Hotdog-Racing Parts MAK177 18 1 : 0 5 : 2 9 , 0 
19 37 GELFERT , Andreas Bühl MAK184 19 1 : 0 5 : 4 0 , 0 
20 124 SCHMAUS, Stefan Karlsruhe MAK181 20 1 : 0 6 : 1 7 , 0 
21 158 WEBER, Patrick RSG Ried Rastatt MAK181 21 1 : 0 6 : 2 7 , 0 
22 186 Geppert, Stefan Hotdog-Racing Parts MAK178 22 1 : 0 6 : 3 4 , 0 
23 132 SEHI, Alexander RSG-Ried-Rastatt MAK183 23 1 : 1 1 : 0 7 , 0 
24 161 WEISENBURGER , Oliver Team KaMaSu MAK178 24 1 : 1 2 : 5 5 , 0 
25 14 BRITON, Julien Atelier 2050 MAK178 25 1 : 1 3 : 2 9 , 0 
26 185 Stritt, Ulrich SC Felden MAK183 26 1 : 1 3 : 4 1 , 0 
27 162 WEISER, Martin TuS Ottenheim MAK181 27 1 : 1 3 : 5 1 , 0 
28 176 Kraft, Andreas MAK179 28 1 : 1 6 : 1 4 , 0 

Triathlon  am  16.07.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  TW 41-50
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 105 NORDMANN, Rebecca Natation Drachenbronn-birlenbac WAK176 1 1 : 0 4 : 2 6 , 0 
2 31 FAUTZ, Judith TuS Ottenheim WAK177 2 1 : 0 5 : 0 4 , 0 
3 157 UTZ, Verena Running Team Ortenau WAK184 3 1 : 0 6 : 3 6 , 0 
4 133 SEIBERLING, Tanja SG Stern Gaggenau WAK184 4 1 : 0 7 : 2 2 , 0 
5 34 FRITSCHE , Christiane TV Bühl 1847 WAK181 5 1 : 0 9 : 2 4 , 0 
6 75 KUHN, Alexandra Tri - Team SSV Ettlingen WAK175 6 1 : 2 9 : 5 2 , 0 
7 11 BISCHOFF , Janine SG Stern Gaggenau WAK179 7 1 : 3 3 : 2 7 , 0 
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Triathlon  am  16.07.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  TM 51-99
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 120 SCHAAR, Steffen SG Stern Gaggenau MAK262 1 1 : 0 1 : 5 2 , 0 
2 51 HUBER, Thomas Tria Appenweier MAK267 2 1 : 0 2 : 2 6 , 0 
3 77 KUHN, Marc Karlsruher Lemminge MAK274 3 1 : 0 2 : 3 8 , 0 
4 98 MILD , Bino TuS Ottenheim MAK274 4 1 : 0 3 : 3 1 , 0 
5 78 KUHN, Wolfgang Tri-Team SSV Ettlingen MAK272 5 1 : 0 4 : 0 8 , 0 
6 99 MORLOCK, Martin SC Tricon Wörth MAK273 6 1 : 0 4 : 1 6 , 0 
7 184 Kammerl, Volker TuS Ottenheim MAK272 7 1 : 0 4 : 4 7 , 0 
8 101 MÜLLER, Gerhard SSC Karlsruhe MAK270 8 1 : 0 5 : 3 7 , 0 
9 156 URBANSKY, Eric SC Tricon Wörth MAK269 9 1 : 0 6 : 2 2 , 0 

10 160 WEIS, Karsten RSC Friesenheim MAK273 10 1 : 0 6 : 3 2 , 0 
11 178 Dörr, Holger RSG Ried Rastatt MAK265 11 1 : 0 6 : 4 9 , 0 
12 182 Oechsle, Thomas Eirennmännl MAK269 12 1 : 0 6 : 5 3 , 0 
13 40 GRUSCH, Danny RSG Ried Rastatt MAK260 13 1 : 0 7 : 2 9 , 0 
14 127 SCHMUCK, Axel DLRG Karlsruhe MAK267 14 1 : 0 9 : 0 2 , 0 
15 71 KRÄMER, Johannes TuS Ottenheim MAK273 15 1 : 0 9 : 1 8 , 0 
16 44 HEINRICH, Wolfgang SSC Karlsruhe MAK254 16 1 : 1 8 : 0 7 , 0 
17 25 ECKERLE, Tom MAK272 17 1 : 1 9 : 1 4 , 0 
18 115 ROTHMUND, Marc SV Haslach MAK270 18 1 : 1 9 : 3 0 , 0 

Triathlon  am  16.07.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  TW 51-99
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 22 DONNER-HOFMANN, Kerstin SSC Karlsruhe WAK273 1 1 : 1 3 : 1 8 , 0 
2 20 CRIVOI, Iulia Andreea SG Stern Gaggenau WAK274 2 1 : 1 4 : 5 9 , 0 
3 114 REX, Claudia DLRG WAK273 3 1 : 2 4 : 2 3 , 0 
4 106 OECHSLE, Steffi Eirennmännl WAK270 4 1 : 2 8 : 4 9 , 0 
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